

Listed below are corrections and clarifications for projects included in the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet's Procurement Bulletin for Engineering and Related Services, Bulletin No. 2001-06 dated December 14, 2000.

Location Maps - Please click on the underlined text to view the project location maps.

QUESTION: In looking at this Bulletin and reviewing the four groupings of bridge replacement items I note that in every case there is "no requirement for structural capability." Does this mean that the Bridge Section intends to perform the design for each of these assignments?

ANSWER: Unless otherwise stated in the individual ads, structure design will be determined after submission of the Advance Situation Folders.

QUESTION: LEWIS CO. 9-8010. LIST STRUCTURAL REQUIREMENT AT END BUT STATES NOT REQUIRED IN BODY. WHICH IS CORRECT?

ANSWER: This requirement should be included in the Response to Announcement.

James C. Grider, P.E., Director
Division of Professional Services
Kentucky Transportation Cabinet
(502) 564-4555

Revised: Thursday, May 17, 2001